In accordance with
Ruie 3.32 of the A M 0 2
Insolvenicy (England &

Wwales) Rulas 2016

u Company details

Company number IO‘ITFM_J?FQ—I?H

THURSDAY

-

.0

Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House

TAINAR ||

ABAXS5FAX*
01/08/2019

COMPANIES HOUSE _—

3 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Jistcourt South Wales Limited

bold black capitals.

|

I Administrator’s name

Full forename(s} Huw Morgan

Surname Powell

E Administrator’s address

Building name/number | 1st Floor North, Anchor Court
Street l?een Road

Post town ’Ea rdiff

County/Region l—

C— A I T ERT

Country
u Administrator’s name o
Full forenameis) : © Other administrator

( Katrina Jane Use this section to tell us about
Surname Orum another administrator,
Administrator's address @
Building name/number [Tg,t Floor North, Anchor Court @ Qther administrator

Use this section te tell us about

Street Reen Road another administrator,
Post town I Cardiff

County/Regicn r

Country

Pastcode ’FSFEFF[_S—I_J[—W

04/17 Version 1.0



AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

7

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

207 Tols [lolile

: J

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

crerroorrrT

o |

Sign and date

Administrator’s
Signature

Signature date

[TSignature /

{

209 Tol7 T2lol1le

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
Name of Company ) Company Number
Jistcourt South Wales Limited 01516922
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of England 4010
and Wales, Insolvency Companies List

Statement as to the affairs of

Jistcourt South Wales Limited
1st Floor North, Anchor Court
Keen Road

Cardiff

CF24 5JW

on the 27 June 2019, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

| believe the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of
the above named company as at 27 June 2019 the date that the company entered administration.

I _
Full Name f- Ote & ,%aa/ r\lﬁﬁmmu/

Signed \,\_k —

Dated J 1 'j;‘i;l ALY




Jistcourt South Wales Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 27 June 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Motor Vehicles 161,818.12 150,000.00
JCB Finance (140,907.49)

9,092.51 9,092 51
Assets subject to floating charge:
Plant & Machinery 41,652.00 36,500.00
Equipment, fixtures & fittings 25,833.00 1,750.00
Motor Vehicles 97.,090.88 80,000.00
Contract Debts & Retentions 1,448,994 00 401,017.00
Cash held against specific penalty bond 169,036.00 Uncertain
Cash at Bank 149,008.64 149,008.64
Employee Loans 8,500.00 8,500.00
Connected Party Loans 1,468,041.00 NIL
Uncharged assets:
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 695,868.15

: 20 A

Signature . Date




Jistcourt South Wales Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 27 June 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 695,868.15
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employees re Arrears/Hol Pay {Count=66) 60,223.03
60,223.03
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 635,645.12
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
635,645.12
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 130,129.02
Estimated total assets available for floating charge hclders 505,516.10
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
DBW Investments (14) Limited 230,869.31
230,969.31
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 274,546.79
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 130,129.02
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 404,675.81
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade Creditors 1,297,471.95
Employees(Count=66) 424,199.95
Directors/Connected Parties 575,018.00
HM Revenue & Customs 602,772.00
Subcontractors 1,444,642.72
Employee Loans 97,704.40
Pension Contributions 3,847.00
4,445 756.02
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) (4,041,080.21)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (4,041,080.21)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (4,041,180.21)

\

N ‘ ¢
Signature &‘f‘ Date ___ % -7 {7




L0°01 6LOZ AINr 62 60'L0Z JBA DS Sdl Gk o | abed

] ainjeubig
9Z'8§ Udb PVS ‘B8SUBMS 'UOUISSION 'UNOY SBIOYDIN | pepwWI (g9) NO3Y AOVD
2.'826'C ANS 0L4D 'HipieD ‘peoy ueun) ‘anua) ssauisng Ajuoud € N Jopeuo) Anuadie] paoueapy Nnovo
S8'8YT | 74z €840 ‘vebiowe|o pily ‘Aiydise) ed ssauisng ppAusoall Ly Iupn sa1Bojouyos| 8114 pasueapy 10v0
00'58 HNZ 8490 ‘uebiowe|sy pipy ‘joodAjuod ‘aipe- umue|] 'Aep Jopny zg Buyooy uonoy SovD
65 '790°E rG.L ZLYS '100|B1 HUod ‘183 pu| ue|Beg ‘peoy uejelaqy £Z Iun PalILIT SWSISAS MOPUIA, 80y HOVYD
G/ 822 d36 L840 ‘peoblieqiaqy '8le)sg [euisnpu| usmog ‘9SNoOH Usmog W N paywI ol JYBnoipp Jaqy DovD
_\m.o_‘m__\ dN0 ¥¥4dD .w._mb._wn< ._uwoon._s_._ .Umow_ COE_Em>:>E>>O “m._mE._mUc_?; $3VIABG |RJUSUIUOLALT 1y d0vD
96 ¥ LG NHO 6£4D ‘UHO4 ‘MUSAUA ‘1S3 pu| IYSAUA € 1un paywi (Jipsed) ssejo Asqqy QovD
PLSLY'L D18 FLVS 'lllduel] ‘usjeq Yied ssauisng 2je9 ((|eue L3 Hun SMOPUIAA JS00TY NOVD
08 ¥8¢'L 1dZ ZLVS '10g|e] HOd '81e}s3 pu| 8NUSAY [[82INg ‘980D JNoABSPUT £ JuN saleld Jaquil] LY [o)%e]
6.768'L VdZ £LYS ‘logie] bod ‘weblep 19a4g Jayepm pajWi] sadedspuen uely 10¥D
mm.w_.m_w J9l vvYS ,mmwcm._sw _UMOW_ Uouiasiog) _w.:cwo ssauisng UouUlsslon _.v N sUoleouged DdY oo
gzerL'L HSE 6189 ‘|oisug ‘weyueH ‘aauQ 1sInyjed 0g pajwi pusy-|iv [0)z0]
rAN 747 MSO0 dN '|00dAlUOd ‘UU) MBN ‘SpUnoIS 0[0d '8SNOH pe|oIaqy pajwi pe|joiaqy HOVD
LZ'889 AZ8 9¥S 'BasuBMS ‘UOJSILIOW ‘PROY piojneaq ‘pieA plojnesg ‘siiedsy Apog Jed TMV 40vD
6600 AHZ 6YS 'gasuems 'eisji|ls A 'pROY SOUWING Zi JInsuoy gayy J0vD
Oo.mvo.r Udl 6YS _m>>>on_ .m_m_c>mvmbm> ,vmom SI9NAEDAA G $20AIDG UBDIUYID | |eIN}NdLIOq.y 2090
00°S0E‘L HE8 0LVYS 'UIBSN 'UOIXOPED ‘90BUS| UOIXOPED Sf sleuay 'y v g0vD
09'9Z1L AJ6 0S50S ‘ublapise] ‘snuaay pooamyoolg ‘9)eis] [BIISnpuU| poomyooig ‘g Jun 1SBOD) YINoS piynby YOV
L6'9Z6'C NY¥ 06N Jeisayoueny ‘wodiny Jaissyouely ‘sue Asjieg 0z ‘lleH AsisBury S90S JBjEM Wenby 60vD
0096 299 ££40 'puabpug 'a|hd 'eieis3 [euysnpu) wied abe||iA ‘Aepy ILInS Py suonnjog Buiisa| xady 80VD
8b /G 46 L1 SH ‘[01Slg 'UINOCLWUOAY ‘PROY MBIALOG 8/-9/ P11 Alnoeg pue auld '3dV L0¥D
00°299°'L [ay §vs 'essuemg ‘Aemsuoony) 'osnoH Ao|usi4 P17 Buures) Aipjes eyd)y o0vD
9.'68.'8 Sd9 GNS ‘UOPUIMS ‘|IIH |[IWPUIM ‘€91 X0d Od P} SuUoHN|Og ssauISNg Jels||y G0vD
06’656 UV 640 ‘HipieD ‘soeua] uolels ‘sdoysiops Alemalg A3 ‘0l 1un pajwi] Ajunoag sibay POVD
000102 d86 2£40 'prudAluOd 1S81043)1 ‘Bajua) ssauisng Jeog Jaddn ‘3 wun P17 UOLYBI0IH 8114 PAOUBADY cOvD
e viv'y ZDE v4n 'PlRLSEM 'BA0IS) Japle) 'pPeoY 8led Aquaq Md S0 KNOD JBPSD '3 JuN P11 N oABRY ZovD
PP LoL'8 dSP LPOY 'anysiiag ‘weybunops ‘snussy pueybiy ‘seyolg 1oA)S all{ 007 LY LOYD
00°EPY L 896 284D ‘pusbpug “ed esudisju] npuc] ‘g Yun $801n8g Bulues|D 1oelu0D HRY 00vYD
84 118'F 1VS 'BSSUBMS '81B]ST [BLISNPU| UBAA YOUIAA 'Aepp Bunjip ‘g lun p seyddng Buuool4 Qg 00gD
3 SS3Ippy aweyN Aay

s10)ipaun Auedwon - g

PajlwiIT SS|ep YINOS WNOJLSIP
4711 {jesjuen) jouhel] saiqbag



1001 610Z AINr 62 60°610Z J9A 108 Sl g jo z 8bed
A aimeubi

. .\,.J/ reubls
68'GZ9'L LdP LYS 'easuemg ‘peoy JAHBM £9 ‘00 B SBU0IS '0/0 ssuor g pJeyonog 9L8D
GZ'S0E'L rg9 ££490 ‘puabpug ‘sikd 183 pu| wied sbe|iA ‘ukisop j08H ‘UNOD [ouepli] seninleg Buussuibug 149 gLg0
06'609'L 3JHE ZA1 'slIeM YHing ‘peoy |epdsoH ‘Aingiuny paIw 1aoO'd rLED

av

6.°29 GYS ‘BasSUBME 'UDBJISBIOL WIed ‘PU| ISSAA BESUEMS ‘BJjuan) ssauisng AemsBuiy £g 1un s100(] |BUISNpUI g% 9 €199
207 LpLLL si0jelodaQ Hewlyouag zZLan
or'680'L US/ §14D ‘mieBjueN ‘pecy gipJes ‘8snoH BILON pajWIT JUBWINIOSY Jalep anlg - 0LED
CEeeEr'GlL NH8 0LYS ‘UlesN ‘siejnpiaqy jodag umbieBAsAua P11 Buiployeos sieinpulig 6090
00'866'0L rgo ££40 '‘pusbpug 's|Ad 'sle1s] |euisnpu| wie4 abe|ia 'ezy 101d pi7 Japuexa|y uelig 8090
05°168'0L S46 £59 'loisug ‘9/ 1€ xog Od (S1001) uonexe] [eacT [IounoD AND |oyslig 209D
66°GL9'L aa. 6Sg ‘joisug 'eb1099) )§ ‘912153 |BLISNPU| YsSNg ‘Z Hun P17 Aueduto) aji) joislg 9042
25'8/g'L amp 1£40 ‘pusbpug ‘Jeeng [sbuy ‘seao 2D jouned ybnoliog Aunog pusbpug s099
8¥'956'tI T8 £S48 ‘|oIsug ‘AIngpog pjO ‘Peoy pnoys 'ebeieg dwe) uewoy SOOIAISS ISNEYXT ' 1A | Juellg 092
000LS a0 #YS .mww:mgw _:D:_wwhon.u ,ﬁmow_ UoUIiesion) P _mwoam_ﬁ_ T]SEAA COsSLIg £04d0
G6'06 477 €83N ‘alIseomaN ‘JLAL ‘M uawiedaq Iun Aousajosu D1d Wodsia] ysiug zoan
PoLZ's aNl ZND 'xass ‘sanuielg ‘Aepp Blaquq € PIT N YSAW N oig 1090
66'LY2'C Z1£ Z1LdH 's¥ong ‘squodips ybiy ‘xassai) ‘peoy uoneuoio) P11 seouueg aisep) elig 009D
99'9v (panjossIq) sun|y WA£0)
685 v/ 2YS ‘easuemg ‘Ae||iy ‘8AY PBILSWLIAA 89 Bunesoseq 2 Bujuieq A4 Ty 0Z¥D
00°/£82'L Ad9 vdN 'Iamo ‘|oodAuod 153 pu| PRAUAMBUIUOG ‘SHOAA XIUBOYd paywi BuussuiBug sjepuony 6LYD
LPELL H1¥ 014D ‘Wipied oo Yieoy ‘aoe|d Bumip pajiwi sisijeioadg apel] unjy |LvYD
00021 N8 S¥S ‘BISUBMS ‘SOIPUSD '908|d BIYONHOW LS s10jei002q 1YY =]A 7o}
6% V€T 48 2249 ‘unphuod 'ussis joqie] ‘syyblesy Bleib-A-ueq g¢ pajiwi sadesspue pdy SLYD
¥2'Z09'L 815 Sv¥S 'uebiowe|O A ‘BISUBMS 'JUSDSSID UOIIRYD Z§ Buyooy 3 siepng usdy 10}
gZ'1e8 AN OVS ‘BOSUBMS iBd osudiaiu] easuemsg ‘9so|D oS0y pajwi saoineg BuijeaH solwy cIVYD
LO'9SL'Y MS| 81VS ‘PIojUBLLWY ‘UoWWRUAIG 'PROY UBWILY Med UBLIWY | JUp PSJILIT UCHONIISUOD) UBLULLY LYo
GT'GLL 346 8EVS 'uoibipaad 'uA|WT BISEOMBN ‘NOJWIMY ‘UBPIUBH ‘PEYLLIM WNILIWN|Y pajwI wniuwnpy LIVD
08'6¢ MAL0LYS ‘UleaN ‘£eqay yleaN ‘peoy Asiseuopy ‘eBio Asqay pIO pajwi (sarepn) Buussuibul eydyy 0LYD
gL' 9L¥ YO8 PYS 'Basuems 'siznppiejuod IYuA|S ‘peoy ullad A ued 02 pajwi syJompunolsy Jeby AOYD
60°60t'C SDP SVS ‘e9suems ‘ppAmigunepn ‘peoy usmullig 62 PRI SMOPUIAA %5 81000 YHY X0¥D
3 SSsIppyY SWIEN >wv‘_

s1031pain Auedwon - g
PWITT SB|EM YINOS JNOI)SIP
d11 (jenuan) Joukel] seigbag



L0:QL 6LOZ AT 62

60'S10Z 13A DS Sdl

G1 jo ¢ abey

ainjeubig

Z8'890' 1SS 2€40 'PPuUdAlUOd 'B1BIST |21ISNPU| 1S2U0Ja) | 'PROY WIBARS ‘ZLY IUN pajwi qe4 g Buussuibug yipied H002
00°006'2 BUQUED 0022
el 6t Buuoold s O d02o
0L'0 Z3E L1VYS 'YiesN 'euuo] ‘peoy seejusH zZy S| WieD 0022
0,282 D12 LVS ‘BISUBMS ‘UBM YOUIA ‘Peoy pacBusi uje) €2 $I0)24023(Q pue sialued Aeq W'D NODD
8¥'LGS'L INE LLVS 'UleaN 'euuo] ‘0|9 A 199H 6 Ajuadied Jomyoo|D W00
00°09¢ 137 1S 'anyspiojlUaH ‘abeuansls ‘pPeoy USIPUSARD ‘ISNOH [[PMSeD SIDINBS |EJUBWILONIAUT [|PMSED 1009
00'9Le 99¢ £840 'Aydise) ‘peoy uep yed sssuisng Aydise) ‘asnoH uAig suonn|og ssauisng ajesypal) M0DD
¥.886 aN / pleg Jpaid 1022
00'9£6'FZ YHL €240 'HIpIRD 'uAmiuad 'poY Bjepaueyp ‘WNoD ukieg g-¢ Py s8jeI0ssy R ABI 4 O H02D
00'8¥L'2 MNL L1YS ‘UlesN ‘peoy pue|iy ‘slelsg pu| peoy pue|iw P17 BuoAoey g sdiyg jueulin 90092
00°€96'L g0 £49g ‘anyseaue ‘uamieq ‘v xog Od P17 Sjuied umold 4099
L1'GoY dd9 v1¥S ‘aaysuayuewe) ‘jpue mBumy yed Bulutel) ay) P11 Bululel ] |elisnpu| SpUBUSSOID 3009
00'66E'LL (ING ££40 ‘pusbpug 's|Ag ‘siBis3 |2uisnpul ule4 abe|ip ‘peoy wued abe|ia ‘08 1old P17 JuswaBeuey aisep pue diyg X0 aood
00022 42 8LVS ‘PIOJUBLIWY ‘UBWEBUEIS) ‘PEOY UBWEBWMYD 6.7 PIT SS{2MA XN SUOHN|OS UoHINISUCD 200D
00'202'€2 HY9 LE3d "MIOHON ‘uuAT sBury ‘uoimenN weyoulg swpedsq ueio g Axs S|ISUONONIISUOD-811D 9000
$9'280'2 AT L 874D ‘PAL JAYHSI ‘9A0ID YIa1oolD | P17 siseloadg Aunoeg punodwod Y020
9€'€s 1rZ ZIN '181S8yoUBI ‘19811S UMOIg 0 ‘edeld AlsouryD dT11swien o9 9 aphAD 600D
LGLLE'L 3dZ £1vS 'webiep ‘eyeisg [eusnpul Byuay ‘g wun P17 sieidog Ae|d 8000
LL'GZL'E 37/ SNN ‘uojdudeyuoN ‘2Z2s x09 0 d P11 sbuipjoH saddng Buiquinid Ao 109D
91299'% X9 FEAD NIMIBAA ‘B1E}JST [BLISNPU| B3]03YIESH ‘BALI] S8¥MEH ‘8snoH 810oylesH P17 siojoed [eo1a9(g Ao 9022
00 ¥86'C NAag £847 ‘Aludiser) ‘sempag Yied sssuisng sempag ‘6 Iun '9snoH sepy P (MN) uoneiodiod [eawsy?d G002
000l drg PAD 'Ausnod 'Aeps poomisspp ‘8SnoH BIABDQ Buisnop jo ansu| pasapeyn ¥00D
002 XZS SN ‘e|qeisung ‘'sibay uojybnoy “ied ||gH uojybnoy ‘asnoH yolmiepn dl1ainspa) £002
OL'¥SP 02 ZM9 /1 S1 '$851-uo-uopiools ‘Aqeuloyl 'poL x0g Od pajwIT slelusieiy MN XIW3D 200D
9007 INZ SLAD 'HipIeD ‘Iapn syel 'piep yoed sAup pi1 B¥040U0]) paxiy Apesy JipJed 102D
16'L92 AL8 19¥S ‘anysayoiquiad ‘yuegieN ‘yoeolddy uoneis P11 JBEpA (000 pELES 0029
98°THS'S panjossiq - P17 dnoi MOPUIAA SBWer uelg 6LED
££°62S Q16 ze49 ‘pusbpug 153 pul wAuswuAIg 'anuaay sIslllN § Jun Buloua 4 puabpug g1go
Zgsle'lL gNS GLYS "suued ‘Wwaiagiiuod ‘peoy uouue] PRI LOIPMIU0Y BlULIaIg 189
3 SSalppyY IWEeN >®!

s10)ipain Auedwos - g
pPajwiT] s3|ep Yinog Wnoajsie
d711 {(jenuan) touhes] saigbag



L0:01 6102 AT 62

80'5L02 1BA DS 8dl

Gl jo v abed

A ainjeubls

00°0ZZ's dE L£4D 'pusbpug Hled poomureys ‘esho dnjuepy P17 sAsaing yosjuieiq 04D
vt 689 AYZ LYS 'B3SUBMS 'POjRH 'PEOY WMD) 'Y UM sony r d 9040
81 'BSE VL 199 0LVS ‘WesN 'Aeqqy YlesN ‘Heupn Asqay YlesN paywi Bulphosy uemiag 50a0
009.2'L 199 0LVS ‘UieaN ‘Aeqay yleeN 'Heuyps Asqay ylesN paywi sejebaiBby usmiag ¥0dD
OF Ore'Z 17 PSS ‘Basuems ‘Uoobuieo) ‘peoy easuems [eay s,Ae(q cO0an
66'6LG'Y ONZ LEVS ‘Usylewe) ‘uiesusd 'SHJIOp ulesudd Py 2N BuRID salreQ zoan
00'¥29 YN6 ZLYS '100/EL HOd 'uaiApAuiiuod ‘yoed |1ej3 ‘euusied ueglo | P17 sdiyg salaeq L0do
00'0¢8'L A9 9vS ‘essuemg ‘uebiojsAu ‘@s01) usmuallue| Zg P11 subig jsiueq 00aD
ov'9c’L S71 8LdN ‘Jeosue| ‘peOY Hagqsayal] ‘uued [IIH Yoy PajiLuIT SI0JOBIUOYD) UOSPIBYIIY UIloD) 9102
£8'608'C M8 P4 'eeplegy ‘UMOISISgoy 19aiS uolBulllsp ‘@snoH Jeudnr © € Jun P¥1 UOg B slapunes UAMP3|D 4100
6671 MEL Z£40 ‘prudAiuod 'peoy alN 'sBuiping apisiaaly P Bunesy JeaeT uljoD 3100
69'6¢ M0 ZVS ‘BasuBmS 'Nex00D ‘eoelig] Sisled 1S P (Ssjepa Winog) 8si3 ' aloon
zL'eee V18 #LVS "swie) ‘spueH $s0.0 ‘JjjoH Baues 'wie usps unep paULUIT 21 juBld NimbBumy 2100
88'6El'L XYL ZLYS ‘loqe] uod yed ABiaug ueiBeg ‘anuaay [elusD GL IUN PSUWIT SMOPUIAA SPEI WOISNYD a1202
D869l 1d8 0LV¥S .cmmLOEm_mu.>> _cummz _Emcio _Ek_mu_ :m..s.m>:> wwnmowvcmn_ ENCEO Y100
G8'GET AYE LLYS "UIBaN ‘Bl ‘JussalD yomg /2 saa1neg Buiping umol) 6100
[S1o ] Y18 LVYS .mmm:m_.sm _ur_m:cm.r HOod _0um._._w._. >wm._m“. hrard SUOS R SR D gLoD
G6'vOv HQZ 0LYS 'YleaN Mied ssauisng Asqqy yiesN ggl 1un papwir] sbio4 ewD 2120
¥6'1L2L XV. ZLVS ‘uelbeg “yed Abisug uebeg ‘snusay |e5jus) “ed UOPIeY 6 Hun $20IM88 90 9100
ZZ'1se'L vg8 Z1YS ‘10qjeL Uod ‘ue|beg ‘aso1D spAlll IS vE {EOU109(3 219D G109
6£TLT d10 PN ‘HodmaN ‘uul maN ‘peoy HodmaN ‘aleisT Buiped | odlwid pajw] $80D €102
8%’ LYl XD/ 0LVS ‘UiesN ‘pPpIsp [od 98 sis||enadg asueles| Ajre) LL2D
50’86 rAZ €840 ‘Allydise) 'siersg ApuimbBAiuod DINLYD 0LDD
91686 dgs 2£470 'ppudAluog 1sasogel ] 183 pu| jeog Jaddn Z Iun papwiI (jipsed) seoineg jedied Z02D
06 796 3NS 0ZdN ‘HodmeN 19248 3lAbiy /2 pajwi (e8] JolIBWED A0DD
00'G.E D18 PLVS NIBUE ‘Usjeq Wled sssuisng aies) Nisuel gL Jun pajwi (JipJe)) souse|d [ended X020
Oo.mmm_m vI'L 2¥S _mwmcm_‘sw Sm?... S§30U- _mm:OI SS80UlA pajywi m>m__s£mn_ ieg|D MODD
Zr'SolL XouID) A0DD
06'EG6 VS LLdN ‘Aydise) 'uieaieqy ‘mopeaiy ybiH 63 Buneay g Buiqunid ssuor suy)H nooo
LG°E0P'L INY LZSA '|0IsUg ‘UOPBAS|D 'PeoY IWPUIA ‘UNOD SIS | Hun pejwI 1sedid S49 1022
3 SSAIPPY SUIeN >mv_

si10)paln Auedwon - g
P3}WIT S9|BM YINOG JINOJ)SIP
d11 (lenauan) Joules ] saiqbag



£0:01 6L0Z AINr 62

B0°GLOZ 1BA DS Sdl

610 g abed

ainjeubig
00'889'C ddt 0ZdN ‘Hodmap ‘peoy suuadiag | ‘asnoH ylesibal | P17 S1o8lIyoly $03 9032
Z6'889'LL QHg LON 'weyBuiloN '€zl xod Od NO'3 $032
00'Z) r3Z WD 'PIoisSiiByD "essnad PIReH '19a4g 8y ‘9snoH 03juolIAug {S3UN0DY) P17 DBIOKALT #0320
0Z'GEs HYE LE4D ‘pusbpug ‘sleis3 jewsnpu) pusbplug ‘anusay LIBISSAA Hied [BIUSD 0ZET p1 soiyders g subig a3 €032
08 LLE'T MXP L1a ‘wewng Aunog ‘ucibuieq ‘peocy ssnoyusig 33 Z030
00'0SE LNO ZdN 'aaysuyinowuoly ‘Auuanebiaqy '|IIH Aljsue|] JuBsEa|d Wuno 0L P11 sAsnung |eaifojoo3 103D
£50LE'Z dL 8dN ‘sAMad '[[BMOYNOLID SHed RSNURID “$801J0 21B)ST YShuB|S) 'oIpnig 8y $2.njn 4-003 0039
ceeel 33N LON 04 gzao
L0'Ceh rgg ££4D ‘pusbpug ‘9|Ad 153 pu| wied sbejia ‘uAisop |08 ‘8snoH spiaeQ 1S pejwi Buunjoenuey usAeIUNG vZan

04d0 Z£s4
8E°9LL ‘lolsug ‘@30)S As|pelg ‘pecy 8311 Jead ‘sullired Asjpelg ‘pajwi soueuld slewn O/9 poJILLI S1C)RIC08(T SAOUNSIQ 8zao
Ggogl'e 448 6540 ‘lejaiduo ‘asnoH s,pire( uleg palii| safepA [BoU128|] D' a 1209
1£228'2 dl1g 1§40 ‘uebiowes pily ‘pusBpug 13 pul pusbpug ‘peoy YUON pajwi Beejueq 9zasn
G/'885'0L IMB PYS 'easuemg ‘Jeebisluad 'peOY [IAH IIRD L P3pWIT SeAA LINOS plaiysdweq rddle]
£1°20% Nal or40 ‘ApuedAuo] ‘Bojaejes oied v siojeiozad 9% d ¥2dD
8v'6. adl Le4D 'puabpug ‘pieyoi ‘sAipes) (0o § sadeospue v 3 4 £200
oo.OON_\. 408 9vsS .mmmcm..sm ,:oym_._._oS_ _v_._mn_ mm_._a._mz:m_. eBasuUBmMg _>m>> m>E®v_ P17 suoliedlged 100 cedD
06°€L0'C 416 L0 18si0Q 'YinowAspp 'aleis] jeuisnpu) Aguelsy '8solD) Juay 9 P11 ssepuuds onsawoq t2aon
00°0S1 H1G LLYS ‘Agemiuod ‘peoy JAULBy | sjueeag puoweiq 0zan
62°/08 NNG FLYS ‘isue] 'peoy alisol] ‘sieis3 [eujsnpu| a5sol] ‘gg 10|d pelwi Asuior upsess 'a gLan
96'9.8'6 dv9 19Y ‘Buipeey 'peoy plsid ‘9snoH uAmpeH PSYWIT uamQ [Blueq £1a9
[er o] ds] S0 £38 ‘anysayn ‘Hodyo0ls ‘yieay s|pesyn 183 Buipel| 1sinyume ‘gL 1un S|0JJUOT) [BIUSWIUDAIALT JRAQ 9LaD
0£'Z60'2 dHY VS ‘BasUBMS 'YOBHSAIOM] MjiBd SSBUISNg IS8 BISUBMS ‘UYoB4 UljB4 pauwi Bunaenuod M'M'd §1LAao
9v'6.LL aNG 6LvS ‘Bopebue ‘moy pauusy 'sejqels jjlesiueq ssoineg Buippe|) uobeig rLaD
$98L2 H19 PLYS “suue) 'ljsue ‘siquin) ‘peoy epsayieg PaJIWIT PIOJUIIROL SIBPIAI] £Lao
XA 408 ze4o 'pusbpug JswwAsfiuod ‘1888 PIOXO 9FL sjuawdojarsq e32a ZLan
9/.'¢/¢E Hdg SvS _mmmcmgm _cou_mwcms_ .Umom SUYors _mmJOI uamucoo P} sJoU=U| muamocoo cm_mmh_ LLao
00°009'f r36 z£4D 'pusbpug ‘uiyieoullg Jsasa1) SWE|IM 1 sauor [2lueq 010
0 JUnowly _w_‘ON\_mo‘@o USBAI) |8jeg _m_acmnwﬂ UBAID bt:umw

1£'696'08C Zav 014D 'gipie) ‘19a.4g |[epudl ssuenp [eyde) | paywi (F1) sjuawiseaul paaa 60020
3 ssalppyY SWEN >m!

si0)pasn Auedwon - g
pajiwiT ssjeps yinog Junoasir
d11 {lennuen) Jouleu] saiqboag



£0°0L 6102 AInr 62 80°G10Z "13A 108 Sdl G1 Jo g afied

aineubig
VE¥6G'L MAZ LLVS oqiel uod ‘uejbeq ‘peoy uejbeg piQ ‘@SnoH ainjusp P37 PJIICN J|SIN0A 12D €092
98V ZV0 ¥£40 'puabpug ‘Bajsee ‘sieys3 [euisnpul 8biog payw Buunpemuep J00g 3 9 20990
9¢'629'/¢ SHZ 81dN ‘HodmaN ‘peoy yseN P17 S80S [BIUSWILOHAUT 09 109D
1222 Hl¥ 80Od _r_u:oEwtOn_ _u:m_ow Hod dm.mv_ eUlE .mm__..OI Hod =yl P17 suUOledUNWWOg ssaulisng eulwes) 009D
6/°68 €9/ ZLVS '1ogie] Uod ‘ue|beq ‘sjels3 |euisnu| apeied Aemeas ¥ Iun P17 |9MOpaJ04 7049
ST BISUBMS 'PEOY BHOW g-Z J9jeayiadng yun Buize|o ssej9 is1i4 8040
LL'EDG'S NAAS VS ‘BasueMS ‘UCUIDSION ‘ajelsT [euisnpu) ysobuieo) ‘Aepp |211say p17 Buusauibug Jaquil) 1881014 204D
0£'€E8'CL NS¥ 6LdN ‘HodmaN ‘ajeis3 [euisnpu) Aemasn ‘peoy Jslempeoiq P17 senljioed gepied 2049
0Z'8¢¢’L ddZ £VS 'BeSUBMS ‘pleuUsd ‘8AL(] pleuuad gl poomuaH % seymed G040
0Z'2eZ'0Z 1NE 140 ‘pusbpug ‘elesg jewisnpu| puabpug ‘peoy susany pi7 suog B AslnH d 4 042
LG Z6t'C S48 €840 ‘D820 ‘Alydise) 153 pu| 8SNOH Sempag ‘Unog INOQepunocy i iun PaALWIT MN 8y a4 €042
96°0€E'8L HO8 0£S8 ‘8/1ysi8)seonoln) 'jojsiig 'AS|WLIBAA ‘Blepxlig 06 Bunesy g Buiquun|4 sjegawe|4 2040
6571621 rdl 11899 ‘Aejuing ‘AemsbBury ‘ssnoy Aemsbury Py s82IAISS pieD [an4 104D
09'¢ZY q08 LvS ‘easuems ‘Aepp ueiqed ‘sBuipjing sussny P17 8InJiuIn 4 8210 JUNODSIC $81JUNOY INOS 0042
LT 8dlid eww3 Wo3o
Ge'e8 9S8y ££40 ‘puabpug ‘AllRuwIoD Yinog ‘@sojd yainyd pio 9 ON [eyusLiuonAug g Apadold eiz3g 7032

DS6

66051 FAYS |8 _:>cmE:bm _mumumm |BiIsnpu] c>cmEcbm “m::w>< SEBWIOY | wm._omo _Mm-<m Hun P31 $90IAIBS mc_ur_m._n_ IoLIsIXg 03D
¥6°062 (4SS £ZdN UMD 'BjeA mgq3 ‘olelsT |elisnpu| nessey gg P17 ABlauaxg ro3o
ZEGLE'L X0 Lv4D ‘UPAL JAYUBIN ‘died- A-ueq ‘sBuipjing uoisnyipay pPIO 'L un $20Inusg Buijeay 014-eA3 1032
08'89 r39 0LYS ‘YieaN 'Adepue] ‘auua) ssauisng Ade,g ‘di Hun Buussuibug g3 H032
SZolv 7AS SZNS ‘UopUIMS ‘uopsun|N ‘aue umopsBury ‘seuasinN ayL P} [BJUSWIUOHAUT J02(T 9032
Zrozo'L N3z L£40 ‘pusbpug ‘sjeis3 [eusnpu| EpPREIG ‘NEPIERS [09H '@S0|D JNoABSpUT 'Z Hun P17 swajsAg ABisug 003 4032
£9'8¢8 HAB v£4D ‘Bajseely ‘Joang ajised gl P¥T uOljg|NSU| YO 420y Ases 3030
B0 ¥6E°LS NHE €840 ‘Alydise) 'sieis3 jeuinpu ApuimBAUOH 'AYAL USMO PRIy IS 0F ' JuN pi1 sio)oenuon Buous{ N 2 3 ao3n
Ly 692 rg9 ££40 'pusbpug 's|Ad ‘sieis3 "puj wied abeyin ‘uhisop |09H ‘8snoH S13 PBJILUFT S80IAIBG BOIUYDS] 0.108|3 40390
8622 v8Y MG $Z4D 'HIpJeD ‘peoy Uss)y ‘HNeD Joyouy ‘YHON Jo0|4 Is| Joudel] saigbeg o/ (99=punoQ} sesioldwg v030
YA IVN T4 dH9 0L VS "YleaN ‘uamayg “ied ssaulsng sejuo T Hun P17 Bulioo|4 amisnjox3 6030
16°226'2 dAl LVS ‘BE9SUBMS 'PROY BHOW ‘MEUM Ssnoysdid ‘66 xog O'd sauop B |[ex3 8030
09'%29 DOE ¥SA 19si8Wog ‘|ojsug ‘eeys3 Buipel | uop|3 'z un P11 salise|d Buipjing Jjao0ing 203D
3 SSAIppY aweN Aay

$10}Ipain) Auedwon - g
pajiwiT] sajepp YInog Jnodjsie
d711 (jesuan) Jouhes] saiqgbag



20:0L 6L0Z AInr 62

B0'SLOZ 4OA TOS SdlI

G1 Jo ¢ sbed

anjeubls

At

00'242'209 14S #7140 ‘Wipied ‘ueysiue|] 'se|9 AL ‘Aousajosu| g Juswadioug Juswsebeuep 199Q SWOISNy g enusaay |H LOHD
Z8'625°C rog 9ys 'eesuemg 'pecy UoNesq 'sjejs] jeisnpu| Jewseld '6 i "00 ABuIor SuSpMoH GOHD
¥1'B88'T Hg/ ZLVS ‘1oqel Lod ‘ueibeg ‘spesed Aemesg ‘siusg usblayiny P11 (S91BAA UINOS) SeuA] peads-IH POHD
L9ZLY ALl LLIN J8ISBUDUBI “Ed pioyel| 'Peoy HeUp plogel] | P11 99 IIH SOHD
09'GeY 9d6 0LVS 'shmod ‘siejuhbens A IN ‘uaigieo)d ‘pyliusy |08H /L Afojoo] poomsaymeH ZOHD
08'259 ST/ LYS 'BSUEMS "USAA UDSUIAA 'PECY |BSUBIN 8/1 P17 @14 uosueH LOHD
G0'6£9 ADS LYS ‘esuemg ‘Juswdoana( LyS ‘peoy uopbue P17 (dequii] ) umolg @ %oooueH 00HD
296401 IHY £94D ‘Aueg 'peOY UCYOH V0§ P11 (S9lEAA) 1EDUI0R(3 9O H09D
6Z9LF'T SIWHYD ‘ITIANYT] 'IIYNANS 'AvOod HLIOd3Y1INId ¥S P Ausdied ogr Do9D
v21Ee'L N} LLYS ‘UleaN '81e)s3 'pul pEOY SPUEIN ‘2 Wun P} 8jeH weyessy d09d
Gl /6 Y16 tdN _cwmto._. ._OOQ.ﬂcon_ __.._o>mcmm_m_ _mom_n_ plRyU=I9) ¢ Sa0IAaG |BILJOZ2|F SO9|Usm) 0090
0.°Z6E'L DX LyS ‘easuemg ‘|4 uoy) ‘abic4 syl P11 09 Buijey uopuo Jsjealn NODD
rAN ) g/ Z1LyS 100/ Uod ‘uelfeq ‘aiejse |eupnu| apesed Aemess ‘gl 1un Buyooy 3 © no9D
00'661 Vvdg 6£40 ‘JiejelAuo] e8NS pieydlid Z) siopelue] 'ST'D 1092
0L 9% E3SUEMG _Emwmm_n_ JWNOW _«mmbw __mQQF_mU l |eauea|3 pineg _._>>>O MODD
e LEL’L g1/ £ZdN 'S[BA MAGT ‘WMD “YBd SSBUISNg [lewS WmD 'L Hun (selepn) yos| seg rooo
0o'LL XHS 9v4D ‘suieyal] Hooig|iy ‘UAID A |09H €2 P11 seoineg Bunesy s 2 © 1092
00'85¢'LY SMOPUINA |BQO|S) HODD
0} ¥€5'292 T8 Pr4D ‘2iepiaqy ‘2uepwm) ‘eoeus] uouhouolg £ PO} SUOS § spleydiy MO 20990
PsELlL Ore SLYS “"swie) ‘ljjsue| ‘peoy (ojule LE uog ¢ sunjdoHq 9 4092
06'€25'L 337 2V 'Basuemg ‘Ag|y ‘peawpeoid 9 palw] saolneg Ajuadie) Jamon 3099
00708 vHE £940 ‘uebiouels) jo ajep ‘Aeg yooQ Z oN ‘Aepa onuey ‘sbuiping 4 pajwIT YgeIs 50990
00020l D18 114D ‘Wipsed ‘peoy yueuad yled apel] yuri ‘| iun P17 sJ0ASAING BllEMO a090
0922 aIxXZ L£49D ‘pusbpug ‘syeis] [euisnpy| epoelg ‘neplejd joeH sadeosul/pajiui] Buipel] Yodsuasio Y090
2.8l Oy P90 'UeBiowelD) JO SBA ‘sAmod seulg 'peoy siduin] -A-usd ‘wied ssolobue pi1 sa1ebolbby 92410 Ui 605D
8V /Ly OHY +940 _cmml_o_.cm_o JOJEA ,m>>>on_ sSeug __umow_ méaE:F-?:w& .Egmu_ wmo._omcml_ 3D uUs) 09D
00 vLY ASP LND '‘A81ng ‘pIojp|ing 198119 MOISUQ £ '9SNOH UOXeS p17 Buises] syuain 109D
00 Prl'e 139 LYS 'essuemg ‘piayyjesH 'esnoH playyiesH 1sn.J | jeaiBojoeeyoly uamg-uefiowe| 909D
z9'6ze'e DHZ 0LYS 'YieaN 'Aeqqy yiesN ‘peoy piojbuoT ‘plaipooy SA00D - $321M9G ueblowen 5090
00005 DHZ 0LYS 'YiIeaN ‘Aaqqy ylesN 'peoy piojbuo ‘plaipiooy LNTY - seoiusg uebiowe|n #0959
3 SSaIppyY awepN Ry

slojipaln Auedwon - g
pallwiT S3jepy Lnog WNoJ)SIr
d7171 (jlesuen) Jouheu| seigbeg



£0:01 6L0Z AINr 62 B0°61L0Z JBATOS Sd G| Jo g abeg

aimeubig
0009t dA8 7IVS 'alysusypewle) 'yssuusbue Hed sssuisng Aspeng 'z Buiping 'g 990 sajep shaning sewpuen L0110
96 00¥'6 HHS £Z40 ‘HipJed ‘Aepy uesdQ P11 suea3 H1 001D
sR0z/ Sdg 9VS ‘Basuemg 'wled asudisiug essuems Inoy) ueugquwes Z ‘asnoH Abojouyss | P17 SUOHEIUNLILICYT) J129UUOY FOMD
GE90Z'L MYZ €LdN ‘A9|ILaqy ‘s|i2g XIS ‘peoy 8|imses g| panwi] Buyooy [jepuay eOMD
656FL'L dNé #rd4D ‘vlepiady ‘unemiiH ‘eleisg jeuisnpuj unemdiH 1 1un P siopsig einonns d g M cOMO
6€°/66'L1 NYS £S89 ‘|osig 'Isjsullipag ‘sue afeA Z1 py1 sanddng Buipiing Aeme||s)y LOMD
Z89le 3¢ £84D ‘Allydise] ‘peoy uep, panwi adlq ulgey 00MD

0 JUNOWY ‘868 L/ZL/0E (USAID) s)e(] 'Juawasiby aouBul] (UAID) AjUnoag

6% L06'0FL MI'S 71 1S 2ayspiogels 18315900y "IN Syl aaueui4 gor 60ro
Z8'vS ZdE€ 81VS ‘PIojuBLIWY ‘PROY MBN ‘AMUBWIY JIEd ‘g IUn P11 sJojoesu0D Buyooy jepuey 80ro
02622 ¥OE 9ENL usY HiIH wibBig 'as0|D s12A0|S) 'asnOHspeayIoN ueypi d r L0ro
8/°¢2/2 0S¢ 615 ‘olsug ‘weyueH 'sAuQ 1SINUNOD O P17 suonnog [einlonis 4 r Qoro
29'5v8’L ANL GLVYS 'alysusypewney) 'jjsue ‘peoy uiblg gy P17 uoljeasasald Auadold 41 50D
£8°10.'9 418 2240 'Wesuue ued ssauisng juesujue| ‘gl wun ‘Beued AL P17 sing uepdor ¥0ro
ZL'1Lge's 418 2740 ‘Wesujue] ed ssauisng juesujue ‘el win ‘Bauen AL Buicepng uepJop £oro
88'C/669 SSZ 1S9 o1sug ‘simouy ‘suenbg ay S20IABG |B0UI03(T AR Yer zora
Qo'eL Hd/ ZLYS ‘logjel Hod ‘ue|beg ‘epeled Aemeas '9SnoOH UNOISIP saladolqd UNOSI B UBLLION o Loro
89°/8¢°0¢ JHE Z2dN 'wopbury payun Jefopal) ‘anuaay Yo LG SdUBUBUIRIN puB UOIIDNNSUOD 401 ooro
oF 8vs's DHE 689 ‘|olsug ‘wil] uo Aingisap ‘peoy AnguaH | ‘ebpo wiil 'pI 1g8paI) sadessu|ysesiidiaug ssesbung 201D
0v'68 ZrL LE4D ‘pusbplg 'peoy Agsold 62 swiaisAg Ajunoeg pedw <012
16'L8¥'8b NAv £TdN ‘Imewuiug ‘peoy puejusalg || P11 SISIE109dS UOIDBRIXT Uoje|NSU| £010
0P ero’LL NS 0LYS ‘Basuemg ‘Aolepue|] 'peoy WUed YUel ‘v uun P s|ejusy sewoy] JoA| oo
00°008'L HV6 LZdH 'saysweybunong ‘YBnoiogsiy saould 19a4s Nied 07 dnoisy 94| LOID
00 ¥¥0°L rO8 gE3N 'uolbulyseps ‘s1eis3 pu| YUON uosuled ‘9so|D Aepeied ‘i iun P11 (8661 ) 591210088y JoWIe ug| 0010
S0'v22'T DEZ LEVS 'Uayleuwle) 'uesuad ‘Aepp susydsig sauor 37 H PLHO
0Z'9l DN rrdN ‘UBIgWMD ‘BjUYSa.1jue|T 98Iy UMOID |LE Auadied g Buyooy ssuol ploseH ELHD
00'/88 YNG6 OLdN ‘HodmaN ‘peoy whimbel) ‘uno) sswer || P11 Bulpas1ag J00|4 stueH ZLHO
00°000°L vas | LYS ‘easuems ‘yesN ‘yiesuudl ‘1eang ybiy /v $S3|EAN PUBISLUCH FLHD
00052 1¥99 / PiaysimeH 0LHD
00°Zep'. Pz ZeN9D ‘anysdwey ‘playsielad ‘ysiel des)s ‘preAuncs ayL P |iseH 80HD
3 ssalppy aweN Aoy

si0}lpain Auedwon - g
PRJWIT S3|BAM YINOS WNOI)SI
4711 (le3uan) Jouhes] saigbeg



L0°04 810Z AT 62

6805102 1A DS SdI

1 0 6 abed

aneubig

8e'61LZ asy LLdN ‘Juamo ‘ulesssdy ‘pu3 1sepn ‘19aas ebpug ‘sbulppng jeuadw| sJise|d [euoneN QOND
6L8.S d16 vE40 ‘uebiowe|d) piy 'Baysee ‘peoy Auuem3 'flBH (I4Q PIO BUL suoneouged | 3w rOWD
Ly'8ZE uleplg |9eyoliy I0OWD
SZTLLL Srl ¢LdN 'uamg ‘Asjuaqy ‘As|wm) ‘sebenoy ussig asoy | leld sjuswaao.dw| sWoH SgLIN HOWO
052l pusbBpug ‘uoufyulug * MaIAIH £} Py sue uebiop SOWD
GE'68F 14/ 1240 'veBiowels) Jo ajeA ‘uhjuad Biess 'ssnoH poom|ijy p1 seoiueg Apadold poomiy 40D
96'69 00 0L SM ‘spug|pliy 1Sop4 'AUNGSSUPaAA '19BAIS BWY 'OSNOH PUB|PIN 1SBMA Burous Aundag uerdispy J0ND
00621 ass vzdo ‘Hipied ‘Aeg gipied ‘sjeisy [eujsnpu) epowal] 'peoy uilen Huaw aowo
¥Z'9£0'L AXZ 0L41 ‘2aysdoiys ‘HodmaN 'anusAy seuor ueg g P17 swalsAg LZ W O0WD
Er'6l 39S prdN ‘'Ueiqumd ‘siels] |eMisInpu| sfeAbuuds gz Py Bunool4 ZW 20ND
Q0'svlL NS £V¥S .mmwcm..sw ‘mwoho 1S3 _wcmn_ SSOID) ISaM YIPEL 823(] sHieWIey e m._wmom Sew YOWND
052516} Od¥ 61dN 'S9[ep) UINOS "HodmaN ‘SleisT (euisnpu| xaua4 ‘Aepn Jaulely g3 v ¥ IUN PY1 suoanjog YA BOND
0r'29s'T MIE ZLdN ‘Poomioe|g 1531044 ujaD ‘sabepol pleyiuim] z pi7 seolneg Buipjoyesg suog swiop 80D
asé
8€'99.'6. 0Z3N ‘auAL uodn 3)ISEOMON 'PUB|3IUCH 'BJeisT [BUISNPU| PIRYMOpPED|N '9SNOH UoIdNyY P31 Buyooy Ayl sy L0ND
Zszie'Le 4B PYS ‘BasuemS ‘UCUIBSI0N ‘alelsT |enisnpu| yoobuleo ‘Aepp xiuaoyd Jojoedjuon Buyooy As|ueH vl 90IND
ov'¥0.'2C MFS #2490 ‘HIpJeD 'peoy ussy ‘UNod Joyouy 'YUON Joo|d is| ‘Joudel] saigbeg o/ pioyBoyy uor GOND
¥6'691 VI8 G140 ‘HIPIBD |19 SHEL '9181ST |BulSnpu| poidie ‘g Hun uosijed Ja|lIN YOND
G8'8Cr'6 Yol 0v4D 'WeD P ‘'umolsWeliiz ‘9)elsT leuisnpul A3 ‘gL Wun pajiWilT siojeiooag welH-piN £OWD
8LEVL'D QAL £TST ‘AUSHIOA IsIpA "AdlaUlony BjeisT Yoy dioy L pi7 dnoID BINYUINS SBI00N ZOND
¥S'G6Z'S NVZ |VS ‘easuems ‘pojeH 'puedls Jaddn PYT @4iH s3I LOWD
0.'828'01 1718 GVS ‘easuemg ‘MQUIMY 'sio9 A |08H gEL PYTYyoRli8ly - QOND
£12s¢ A6 ZVS ‘easuemg 'AjeNg ‘Aep [eioised g€ 1e|0g % [eouoe|3 pho|Ty 60710
09651 Q3 SVS 'Basuems 'yoeysaioy ‘Aemsuasny) wyd jeedsoid || N P (easuems) Aydiniy ‘9 801D
FAS NN %) 499 pyS ‘BASUBMG ‘UOUIBSIOL) ‘peoyY UAPAC Z1 SHIOMPUNOIE) aouaImeT § 20715
zeezl JYb £€£40 ‘puabpug ‘a1eisg |ewysnpul A|lawiod YINog ‘0g 1N P11 Ae|g 0} adeospuer] 9010
0062y’ o0y @1 S010
00'vee') H16 .S ‘Asisuieg ‘puelAoH ‘Aepn POOMUOYS Yd SSBuiSNg POOMUOYS VI JUN Pi7 suonn|og Jybug xn #0710
00'00¥'2 19y G£s9 ‘loisug ‘uojssa|p ‘suen abeiedlp 'sbepo) episAuung P Siuegnsuo UoioNIIsuoD di €010
8268Y'952 ZMP 0140 'Aeg yipieD ‘aauQg JnogieH ¢ 11991100 shipeny ofo pi sjueydiely siepling S§1 Z010
3 $saIppy JweN Koy

sioypain Auedwos - g
pajiuT sajep Yinog Ynovsir

dT11 (jlenuan) Joukely saiqbag



20:01 6L0Z AInr 62

60°GL0¢ JBA DS Sdl

g1 jo 0| #bey

, anjeubls

Y

Ga 898 INY OLMS ‘auysayd 'uojbupy ‘erels3 [eusnpul uolbulpy 'BSNoH UOIINIISUOD 39]0id 2040
EP L2629 NHZ 2719 '181$90n0|9) ‘syaimpieH 'Aepp JUBIpEND '84ju8) uoinguIsiqg JUeIpend Lo 119 HEJsay 0/0 sUsLdly alalwzld a0d2
LO9¥LL'E MdS LS ‘BaSUEMS ‘pEOY JS)[BAA £ ‘9SNCH ||amsSE) P} sauor Jjoassld Y0dO
9v'269°61 VE8 SVYS 'BSSUBMS ‘BlMqUIMY ‘peOY uyisbanuad Jauioaad syl SaJju@] allH Jalwald 60do
TLiSL'Y Z4E LS ‘PRWAUS 'MOY JBUBYD “9SNOH PIBYISaAA 00| 4 pig Joupals [euole Joudel] saiqbag oo ssequinid 80d0
€668 MIE LYS ‘easuems 'ABpp SS3A0UL P11 18N sAsid 90do
28'88 gH. PPN ‘ueiqum) ‘Aepp yood-A] yied yood-A) Z ‘9snoH xiusoyd pi1 sejeg B allH xiusdyd ¥0dD
SLOLL'PE {716 L1492 ‘Hipied ‘peoy |elpauied 2z P11 diysisuped uejusd £€0dO
00°5.¥ Nd9 €40 'uebiowe|s piy ‘puabpug ‘paoduad ‘JueyaisiN-A) 7 P17 siuswaAoldu| ssausng W Od 20dD
cl'gl VL0 ALD3 ‘uopuo 19eag obuwog z-| ‘siunoooy [eaus) wiod saneg uobeied 10dO
Z8'68S NHL £L¥S 100IEL HOd 'PEOY J0gEL "A'1'Q sebed 00d2
209l NS L£4D ‘puabpug 'peoy spuepeg v¢ S0JeI00a] spuepedy S000
0.65L°¢ gHE 6OS ‘'susH 'uoiBuliyg ‘peoy uouly ‘sbuels) uolid ‘ | Jun ‘81RO UIBYINOG P17 [ejuaWUoIAUg BBaWO ¥00D
009G aaqs ££49 'wel piy ‘pusbpug 'I1H Buuey 1esns sbpug gz pajwi [enbig uoisip BuO L1002
oo0'0og Nre #2420 'Bipied 'Yyieoy "19ang ysodday Q01 'eieweNop ewwg 3IY2(Q 0002
¢L 0L |eduios|3 LI'N CIND
00 /P8'E Ad9 Z3d ‘ybnologialad Wed sssuishg poops Yyouk ‘|leH suan 1sn4] sBuiaeg uswAiodw] jeucljeN LLIND
129'6y2'29 ZN¥ 219 ‘18iseon0|) ‘Asjebpan ‘wie4 usalc) 'aso|D) 2i1qes 7| '9SNoH mopesiy p11 seawuag Buiping aunjdsy QLND
00°000'S1L MG 24D ‘HIpIED 'PBOY US3)Y 'UNOYD JOYdUY 'YUON Joo|4 Is| Joukes) seigbag o/ UEBLLLION saule dOND
00°000'S1 MIS 124D ‘HipieD 'pecy Ussy ‘Uno: Joysuy 'YHoN loold 1s| Joudel) saigbag o/ UBWLION BlUwWZg YOND
0 JUNOWY ‘G66881/Z1/0E (UBAID BB ‘ainuaga(] :uaalf) Alundag
94¢ £9S ‘Weyssyioy ‘siaauep
00'000'9 Wed JoIMPY ‘695 Xog Od 'SBlIan0oay ssauIsng ‘'sucielad( juswsabeuep 1950 2|d yueg ISspnleN QOND
¥8°'669'| ¥NL £84D ‘Alllydise) ‘aeis3 [euIsnpu| Walsap dnoigy allenN LOND
£6°FSL'E dSL 8INY X883 ‘plojwioy ‘yjesH |[empeyD ‘pPeOY Jolemysald |G- P17 @JelD g SIIOYAN SOND
09°8z2'G1 d48 SHMIN 'saukey uoji puimouy ‘anusay AaeQ ‘asnoH DgHN PI s3d1n3S DEHN GOND
00°089'L £3Z €40 'Hipled ‘Aauwiny ‘peoy UomaN ‘ule use-01-A1 Py si8lddng 103 [eeN FOND
00'SLE 44. 0LYS ‘YlesN ‘peod ullg4-A-imQ ‘sndwed yieaN ‘juswpedsq sdueui dnoi9 D1dN EOND
£6'2¢E fdl £LYS 104Iel Hod ‘anuad DA 's901A19g )elodio) Mg 90Ul JO Jojoauiq 2890 109|e] Uod yiesN ZOND
68 /9% 4718 QLYS ‘WeD 1S3pA ‘YIBSN IN ‘MalID P sdspingyoeod YlesN LOND
3 sSaIppy aweN A3y

$103Ipa4s Aueduwion - g
pojuIT sajep yinog unoxsie
d171 (jesua)) Jouheu) saigbag



20:0L BLOZ AINT 82

B0'GLOZ 1A DS Sdl

5110 || 8beg

A L ainjeubig
W
\
LLEOL'E 4ANG 918 ‘weybuiwag ‘£Z551 xog Od P11 YN |8xay G0YD
0098 ZLp ZdH 'saiyspiojuaH ‘pealsdwsH [sway 'Aep Jesdsyesig ‘yied Jesdsyesig pspwI (|BwaH) LIAspay 040
8L'691 UST 874D 'lupAL JAyusy ‘ereisT pul [pAL JAYLB ‘pPEOY UIEeSIUOd SJUBYDJaly S10jel00a(Q Hegey £0HD
£z'908'c AvY 6LdN "Wodmap 'peoy ucielodlo] 'aae|d uoidwod pio P17 (salddng Bulooy) aold Hagoy 2040
8196271 AVt 6LdN ‘WodmaN ‘peoy uoiielodlo) 'aae|d uoldwod pIo BY2IS Sispling 80ld Hadoy LOYD
¥1'99L'Gy 40 ZLdN 'HodMBN ‘UBJ-A-UBd ‘PEOY UINOG puOd UB4-A-USd ‘qniH UCINISUc) ay | P17 S}OMPUNOIS) SUIOW goY 004D
#8201 Ay 8vd4D ‘yoeqaliuad ed [eusnpu| (ypAL JAyuep ‘esnoH moquiey ‘4 Iun pI7 $40)08HU0D 1AD LoD
00'LL 4¥2Z 81YS ‘QHOINYWINY 'NYWIWYNYTO ‘A¥0H NYIWNYINAD 022 'NHIMNIVIE pajwiT nig oid g1do
GZ'L¥S (88 9YS 'eSsUBMS 'UOISLIOI J198U1S UMAID §9 P Buiquinid pald YidD
86'8£9 MQZ 0LYS 'UieaN ‘Aeqay yieeN ‘peoy Asjseuop ‘ebioq Aeqqy pio lleg g Aesing X0dD
(SR 1% ] H1Z 8LdN ,toa_.smz _m>:ﬁ_ >._0_._n_ J_._mn_ ssaulsng wccwmmcmn_ _mwon TR P swoyelaaiold MOdD
0L'+02 116 2840 ‘ppudAiucd ‘ajeis] [2Uisnpu] 1Sal0jal| 'peOY ||Bd syel PI 3N U0g oud ADdD
vy 2Es2e S86 g£4D ‘pusbpug ‘npuo| ‘peoy ulig ‘anua) ssudialul ' g 900 P37 Usold Nodo
¥ 676 FNL LLYS ‘YIeaN '21eis3 |euisnpu) peoy pueliy 'z 1un uBisag Aiold 10d2
rg9 £€40
8222 ‘puabipug 'siAd ‘sjels3 [eujsnpu| wied abejiA ‘ukjsol (08 801 '8SNOH speysswLd P sloeluo) speysswlild 3040
5Z¢ H3Z LYS 'easuemg ‘Jo|lUBSUE|T 9leIST PuUl USAA YOUIA ‘WNOD Sy 1S 'S Jun YIoMmuOl| 1YBNoIAA Je1wsid 40d2
266082 Oro 0LVS ‘YieeN ‘Aalepuey ‘asnoH aluuelug vz4 suoinjog Buipjing Jsauold DodD
LLoLL gyl LysS ‘essuemg ‘sueT yleg | easuemg uojbuny|id d0od?
£9'625'0C 112 1¥S 'easuemg ‘aiopueT 'peoy YleaN Zg8L '9snoH wnipels P11 (s31epn) seoinag sdijjiyd 00do
9Z'6/8'L MEY LYS ‘Basuemg 19318 weuing vz P17 ( Buiesy) sdijiud "W'g NOdD
£t'z8 X3Z 829 '24lyspioyers ‘yuomuwe] ‘peoy Ayunl sui Aingsbury | nun pajwi senioe Bunied WodD
00°0S2 FHL GL¥S ‘auysusyueLLR) 'lduel] ‘peoy sed pao) gl ‘Bag uejon P17 s10jeioda( Auedow?) juled oy 704D
ase

LLelL'e 8v40 '|UPAL JAULB ‘pecg ujed ‘eleisg (euisnpu] suuAmBsaey ‘4 wun ‘Buiping sepiy Buideospuen 3 Buidua4 201d H0dD
82'9/1 ANG 9¥S ‘Basuemg 'yoepA|D ‘peoy smepiejuod zg Asuial] jned 10dD
Geasl QDG 9YS ‘BasUBMS 'UOBPA|D 'PEOY BISA G| s||@moH jned HOdO
51998 N8 ZLVS 'loqiel Hod ‘uejbeg ‘mala younyy ¢ sI0)eI0%80 4 9 d 9049
06'919'8 FHL GLYS ‘suue) ‘lllsue] ‘peoy sed pao) 61 ‘Beq ueon palw|] sioleioneq uied 30d0
L9065 GL Y8 0/vVS ‘Aqual ‘Yuaqpey ‘piod 8] 'S80 plel4 usalo p11 Buyooy |eesold aodo
3 ssaippy aweN Aoy

slojpalsy Auedwod - g

pajiwi Ssjep yinog Unodisie
d11 (lenusan) toules] saiqbag



20:0L 6102 AInr 62

B80'GL0Z 1BA DS SdI

G1 Jo Z| abed

N \O/ anjeubis
N
00'089'oF S0 L£4D ‘puabpug Ime JAyuspy ‘suieg 1adeyd 'z wun P17 Aoueynsuo) ubisaqg bulidg ga0s82
00'00€ Iy ££4D ‘AlIBUI0D YINOS 'PROY IMBIYNOd 2 ABoj003 wnuoadg V0S92
00'825'€ NEE ¥140 ‘HIPIBD ‘PEOY YUON v8Z foueynsuog Asjes ssiep yinog 6080
00°0%S X09 LLOA ‘uojep ‘@dioyises 'piedunc) uued yied 's so0 P17 SO Atelodws) HFS 808D
00'SIY'L Nrs 2840 ‘Aydiee) ‘psobusyy ‘aceus) jadeyd | seoiniag [e)big rs 108D
v2 80L'¥S 1 HX1 6S 'PI3W2US “Hed ssauisng playeys ‘maia edoing g ‘asnoy siespy papwi Buipel) 9IS 908D
902¥2 DrL €S ‘aayseyd ‘s[esg '19al)s ssouD /| '9SNoH Jaulod 100|4 puodeg W-paiys G0SO
v '166'C 949 01L¥S 'yleaN ‘Adlepuel ‘asue)) ssauisng Axeq '9snoH psocouer P17 821n2S AJUNJSS PIDIYS 08D
O0.0wO_r Y6 VS _mwwcmgm _>m>> Xluaoyd .mmm___> ssausng sme| || HUN _meOI mmmaEOO elpzy [BqO|D) UsIsg €0sD
08'¥¥0'C dN6 4D ‘2lepigy 'Sysg [elisnpu| unemiiy ‘gL Jun P17 [IBUled JOoS 20so
62E8P'L VY8 9vS ‘BasuBMS Hjied asudialug ed ssauisng poIpuaq ‘LNoD yamxQ ‘zL un PI7 sieuonels v3s LOSD
00262 HQz L£4D ‘pusbpug ‘seuoebuo /g PIT SUBAT O USASIS 0089
1as
BPELY'e 6£40 'VAANOHY ‘HLYOd 'AAAMNOYSE ‘FOAS T1LVHO4HOD ¥O1034Id dNOHD 249 104 10490
oLLLY'E aLeé ze4o ‘pusbpug ‘uAuswuiig 'sies ewisnpuj uAuswuilg ‘enusAy SIB||IN 9 payWI onuisay H0YD
nné

06'€0¢ FLYS TTI3NVTT Myvd TYIYLSNANI 3HLSOHL 'SAOHSHYOM ITTINYTT ‘0L LINN swialsAg Alunoeg uobelq pay rodo
L2V a0ld pleyory [0}¥%6]
¥8'180'6 LS “SHEIS 'PIRIYDIT UOHIH ‘Wied yooigaueld ‘| dun paAjossIq - Buooy Wry HOYD
00°08L'Y sueH uely 904D
00 L¥6'8C USE 8¥4D AyusIy ‘sieimoQ ‘eleis3 [eulsnpu| jued 01 un P MO % Buipjogess ssufey 4040
9£'8Z0°L HSZ 8v4D 'IpAL JAYUS ‘siemoq ‘eles3 [elsnpu jued ‘peoy uiesjuod sJjojeiodaq ysng vy 3040
vl'6tb AT9 L LdN 'BOSY SRISILANIOG 'PROY HOUMBN 12315 |BIDJ3UWIWI0D paywi sbuipjoH piooamoy aoyd?d
00'000'6.5 MIS 7240 'HIPIED ‘PEOY USS) 'HNOJD JOYDUY ‘YHON 100} S| ‘Joukel| saigbeg o/ UBULION Waqoy 204D
00'952 16 L L4D ‘WIpied 'peoy [eipdyled gz ‘esnoH elydog PRYUWIT JAMRYS [ Wagoy a040
S9v8/ r39 0LVS ‘uiesN ‘Aouepuel] ed ssauisng Aoty ‘plreAunod syl z nun salddng euisnpuj 1q6ny Y00
BL26S'C Sd/ 9137 'ybnouogueH exiep ‘peoy weybunooy ‘Aepn As|lep ‘esnoH pejjoH pajw 8seqiooy 604D
009102 340 ZLdN 'uams) 'poomydelg ‘peoy UInog puod uejiusd ‘gnH Uohonlisuo) ayl pajiw Bulokosy HINY 804D
00°082'¢ dAY SP4D ‘WeS pI ‘Ysy UIBUNOW '9ielsT [UIsnpu) uouAdjuod LI B 0L Shun P} @oue(leAINg S3S BNy 20490
ov'zZ9 AL PNN ‘UojdweyloN ‘eAuq uoljired 008 PIT [eyde D yoory 904D
3 SSaJppyY SUWIEN >mv,_

siolpaln Auedwosn - g
PIUWIT] SOJBM YINOG LINOJ)SI
d717 (lennuan) Joukes] saiqgbag



10:01 610Z AN 62

60°6102 18A 108 Sdi

Gl jog) abey

ainjeubig

—

00'92S YH/ €240 'HipdeD ‘uAmiuad ‘peoy 2[epapeyp ‘Hno) ulieq § P11 (S9lepN) Bl Bl | 01D
3a6
G0'295'L 2£9 ‘weybuiuug 'ueT Iyuexdig '9SNOH PUBILOd ‘99.9) X008 Qd '|JenSI8)y SJUNC0DY P17 Buipe. ] ceue| LOLD
$.°829'L SA6 £LDL 'uoasq 'Asdel] Aanog ‘peoy ABl0d ‘9ShoH sislep) enjgd ucabing onse|d 8yl 001D
00'60% YHZ 6YS _mmwcm_.sm ﬁmhw.;_mu.w\f ._umow_ copm.:m:m_o Ll mccoo‘_n._ QEND >0__m> gasuEmsg LSO
19805 0azZ 0ZdN ‘SPIEM YINOS ‘HodMBN ‘198.13 peolg P11 Buyoosdiayreapn sjeabundg a189
£Q°Z91 ONG 2.4D ‘WPIED ‘Usise0n) ‘Heisusy siolBju| ue|d eoedsg YiSD
S9'¥00'L ANL 2€4D ‘ppudAiucd ‘sieis] [elisnpul SWiLe ‘6 1un P17 siopoeluo) Bulyooy ueds 7082
8C i aAvE L LdN .toa_.smz .co_ucm! .oymﬁmm fersnpuj cmmEcmummo._O P17 sedIAleg JIUO0S A0SO
06'L¥¥ MA8 €840 ‘Alludise) ‘sempag '9je)s] [BLISNPU| BSNOH sempag ‘g5l WM P11 SMOPUIA JE|10S X089
0L282 ANG ZvS ‘easuems ‘Aayg ‘abpleQ zz uosisnoId 'S MOSD
61652 FVE LS ‘2dlysayD ‘Wod¥o0lg 1eans uolbuljians pL7 Buuonipuod ay preydsys A0SO
£/°69 4S¥ VS ‘Basuemg ‘ppAmiieunep, '91e)sT [BOUISNPU| PIBYISOMN 8 JIUN ‘@SNOH Bsines PY1 [Bj0I80IMSS 108D
9i'LEE ONG §E€4D ‘PaoouUad 'PEOY Y2INYdALD Z¢ p1 seoineg Buuool4 108188 S0SD
00'G gH9 ¥LYS 'llIsuB| 'SpUBH $S017 'Yied §sauisng spueH §s0I) ‘¢ g € SHUN pajwiT (S}onpoid JACN) 189S ¥0SD
80'C6S P eppuoyy ‘sieis3 [esnpuj BieibAuag ‘g % | suun SMOPUIA 8doog D0sD
00'6Y 4S8 0LdN ‘Hodmap ‘Boojjuapy ‘sepugis - AL suojnjog 81s gS dos?
S0y LNZ LVS ‘Bosuemg ‘peoy YojIg ‘91BisT [euisnpun JOOIq|IIIA '8 2 ¥ € IUN Buyooy aiqysse|o) |easladng 00sD
00°0ZP'9L AT G¥40 'weTD pi ‘uouhdieqy ‘peoy uoukdieqy ‘Alieq au} Uo 8SNoH MaN sadineg Buipjoyeons s,easlis NOSD
0000221 [o9)s ubjeianog W0sD
89°06¥'2Z HAaZ 0LYS ‘YieaN "ied ssauisng Asqqy yiesN ‘G¢ 1un ‘00 Buize|s) ¢ sse|n [easIeAIS 1082
810.8'6 X8 0£S9g '|0islg 'Asjuuean ‘Aep) UMOID ed ssauisng UoXeD '8snol pialys SOOIAIG [BJUSLUUOIAUT PRIYS MOSD
1dé
LSZZL'L ZLVS 10qBL WOd ‘SPISUPUES ‘SNUSAY|ISdING ‘8jeisT |euisnpu| 8s0|D JnoAeapul ‘ Z1L N P11 PE3aYY Spaus rosod
05°991'c DP 014D 'HipieD ‘UoUB SOID ‘W0 YINoS '8SnoH UOHaWOS P11 0O UONe|NSU| UIBARS 1052
GZ'LSL'L Ndb LLAD 'SUIysSOImIBAA 'UOlEBUNN “jiBd $Saulsng Juepli| ‘ABAA Uew|oH P Aljigeleag HOSD
L2 LoY 4S8 ZLVS 10q/BL Hod ‘19248 UAIleme] L2 SOBISD d B § 408D
0ogel X/ ZLYS 10l Hod ed ABisu3 ue|beg ‘siels3 uoplel ‘£z Wun P17 aWdinbz [eUISNPU| SB|BAA UINOS 3080
8201 are LvS ‘easuems '19su)s pIoXO 65-46 P11 07 Ald 8 J8GLUIL BIsURMS aoso
Do.mmm_v INZ 60d nm.__zmQEmI _Em.)mI _mcmn_ MIN .m:cwo ssauisng EMESWI g P} $901AJBG olUNg 2080
3 ssalppy sweN )Y

sioypal) Auedwod - g

pPajlwiT ssjep YInog Jnoalsie
d11 (jennuan) Joukes | saiqbag



£0:01L 6102 AINr 62

60'G102 1PA DS Sdl

Gl jo ¢ abed

alnjeubig

SQ°222'9Z TE8 LLSS X9$S3 PIOMOIAN 'SUSPIES [|9SSNY ‘SSNOH XNBUIOW P 841H %OIUIBAN Z0MD
rEesl LY L1470 ‘Wpie) ‘SlBIsT [eUISnpuU| YImyoaT 'peOY SIJIUAL JusWwHeda( SUN000Y P17 UBA B YONJL SHEA LOMD
AL Z48 0L dN ‘HodmaN ‘Mmauisypacy ‘9s0i) Joucods ‘wea] aouedadoy AsAleg YoM SN 1SS B SOIEM 00MD
5261 rge €640 ‘pusbpug 's|Ag ‘s1ejs3 jeuisnpu| wie4 abe|ip ‘uAisop 108H 0L P17 sBunied uoisia LOAD
LEZh 1ML LLYS ‘YlesN '199.41S MSN V8 siueeag Asjlen 90AD
8€'696 XAy L€4D ‘pusbpug ‘iiH uouAuAig ‘HNoD Yumyos 2 uononJsuo) AsleA SOAD
GL'8YB'E NHF | LYS ‘WD) ISepn 'YIeaN ‘uan|osay sAS Bulasis DY L 0/0 §1 N sweld Jsquil| sjep POAD
£€'2¢6 308 VS 'BISUBMS ‘JUBUUD| LOd ‘PROY UOISNY Z ‘axauuy ay | P11 Buipjoyeds uAyor mMA £OAD
95887 /€ Z1L £LdN 'Asjieqy 'siesT [eusnpul As|pway g ‘doysyiopn Ausuior syl pr Ausuior axodsag abejuip Z0AD
B8E02F'C SO6 L3 4elses 'g666 xog Od sjuswhed Bupip 00AD
86°8¢L P11 (s31BAA) SSBID BN z20no
oo.or\u,v Q39 LvS _mmwcm_.sw .w:aEmO Juesed|d UNo .uamﬁ_ aoueul 4 _wsaEmO easuemg pIARQ 1S b_c__._- S3T|BAA JO >~_whm>_c3 LONoD
ag's o VS .mmwcm_.sw _w._oucmu_ "UNOW_ YieaN vec-/3C _mmsoI JsIURld PRI ww__aa:w SJempleH |esisAalun oonNo
S5099'6L ZHZ L LdN "HOOMaN ‘UoBuI[a)LMD ‘aleIsT [BLISNPU| UIod B|IN SUIN '8E MU Py Buippeld g Buyoo Sd1 0LLD
0565 YHB £24D 'HIpIRD ‘828|d UOXES '9SNOH 8D P11 seainag Juawdopaag [ejo 101D
88'v8 9dg 6YS ‘essuemsg ‘Bieibaipos) ‘peoy Bielsy ‘mojebung uAmjuad SWBIA 'L HOL1D
6866V 372 0¥4D ‘LOY ‘ApuedAuc] ‘spjeid uojuip 8Q 09SNOI| 9010
LLLBL'T NG LLVS 'Uiesuud|s) ‘uByosppsuiuod ‘wie4 uieiq oeosusd suamQ Auoyuyaueld doy 4010
96°LZL SHO 2¥S ‘Basuems 'Joalg pleusag Qg ‘@snoH pjeuiag P17 (syBi pest) ol 9D 3012
88'9vE M98 0L VS 'ueBiowe|S) 1S9pA "YIEaN 'UOIXOPED) 'PEOY POOMISPUN 92 $J0J0RNUOY [BOMIIT W B L aold
ezl OHs OVS .mmw:mgw .comv>_0 ,o._mn_-Emolm_m_mu .Umow_ cm‘sv_u.zr_m_ g6 SaVINSG mc:om.:coo Jguing 2010
8110y dnoig pmL g01o
00'000'Z} P17 UsWopal Y010
LLYLE' YL NS 014D ‘#ipJed ‘peoy ueung ‘sbuiping uenng g/ syun p11 Bunesooaq JojheL 601D
9z'0.¢ 992 0140 ‘HipIe) '19a1g saleyd g9 palilIT SUOINIOS IncgeT g seped 801D
ON.vv_‘,_‘ Z3vy 8VYS _mmmc@sw _mgmuhm«con_ _mum«mm_ |BLsnpu| >O__< .x‘_mn_ Ss3auisnyg smejuImgy .m nn mEm:w.zw 10Q(J 3 MOPUIAA SIBIA 2ped ] 201D
0068 N6 MDD 'BIYSBYD) 'BI00N 'PEOY S(ISEOMBN ‘SHIOM ASjBUUQ P11 sdwng 1-1 9012
GG S06'EL 37/ SNN ‘uoydweyloN ‘Zggs xog Od 4obpe ssjes P11 00 Butpea| supiiad siael| 601D
00°00Z'L H3S 1S4 ‘loisug 199.4G PIeYSIQ FL-EL P17 S8JEI00SSY JYNeY L 01D
LL16Z'0L HY8 £LINY X885 ‘wWeyuiey ‘ABpj JOUB 00| IS| ‘@SNOH Weyuiey O/H Py Aoueynsuoy) snsiat £01D
3 SSaIppyY aweN Aoy

si0)pas) Auedwon - g
P3)WIT S3|BM YInog Junodsire
d11 (jlenua)n) louhes] ssiqbag



20'01 610Z AT 62

606102 4BA DS Sdl

~

gl Jo 51 2bed

aunjeubig

68'668'118'Y Buijlejo] sayul L1y
0G'Z€ NSZ LLYS 'HL1V3N ‘Ad¥3d NOLIHg 'QvOd NOILYLS 00 PalWIT SJUAA [BISEOD 1S9M,  DOMD
CO'ZLL THY OLWS "YeaN ‘Uamaxg ‘pecy meN Ot Assuior doyspoopn, 40MD
_‘v.mm_.__, N3t 8vS .mmwcm..sm _m._smn._m«ccn_ .m«m«wm |eljsnpu| >0__< _wjmoI >m‘_wcm P)] saldineg >m._mcm piemisspn Q0D
60'+8 YI'Z 6VS 'BESSUBMS ‘BISJ[RISA '9RIST |BUISNPU| SOWND ‘¢ Jun ajuap adid ung ysiepn O0MD
GO'EVE'L OHS LLVYS ‘UleauuAlD ‘sdoysiiop abellIA yiesuuAiD ‘ol 1un P11 Buyooy sisjep g0MD
BZ'799 Nd9 tvS ‘easuems 'toybnot ‘peoy Abuad 0¢/82 sisiieioads Buousg sslepy WOMD
9v'658'8¢ SNQ ZHH ‘PI0jaiaH ‘semuayioy ‘peoy (lyspio ‘esnoH abioag pAol Py uonijowsq As|len 84 60AAD
00°000'SY MG 7240 'HIpJeD 'peoy uady 'Unoy Joyouy 'YUON Joo|d 18| ‘loudes] ssigbag 0/o SII9M Uiy g0MD
_.m.mro._, vy GV¥S ,mmmcm..sw .vmow_ uayueuwue?) 96 w&nﬂowv:m# :mmhoEm_O 1SepA L0MOD
YoveZ'2e NHS £S9 ‘joiskg ‘Isisulupag ‘sueT sjep pajwi dnois sbuups YOMD
LE29FL ans LS 'saysAqiag ‘plapaiseys ‘pPeoy uolsung ‘9snoy uejsung |19 Hesay 0/0 py sisjua) As|aSiop COMD
3 ssalppy aweN Aoy

slojipain Auedwon - g
pajiWi So[eA) YInog unoajsie

d711 (jesaua)) douhked

salgbag



80:01 6102 Anr 62

0102 1A DS Sdl

) Jo L ebegd

ainjeubig

0oL Bueo] sauug AleuipaQ |
000 000 001 001 AeuipiO HE/ Z1YS 10qeL Ho4d ‘ueifbeq ‘speled Aemesag ‘esnoH Unoosirt 17 sBuip|oHd uononiisuo) Unadlsip 00rH
dn pajjen aJseysutad saseyg anjep
Iy [ejol dn psiien 10 ON [BUIWION adA] ssaIppy aweN Koy

siap|oyaieys - 9
PIHWIT S9BM YINOG MNOJSIT
d11 (lenuan) soukes] saiqbag



AMOQ2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

! Contact name

Katrina Jane Orum

E Where to send

Company name

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP

Address

| 1st Floor North, Anchor Court
’ Keen Road

Fosl town

Cardiff

County/Region

= elFlzlal B w

' Country

DX

Telephane

029 2089 4270
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

00 You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address helow:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
an the website at www.gov.ukicompanieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

44/17 Version 1.0




